Under the current law for Medicare,
part B this person would pay over their
lifetime into the current law Medicare,
in nominal dollars are $281,000. Under
President Clinton’s plan as determined
by the actuary, $280,000. What is the
GOP plan, the plan that reforms Medi-
care? One hundred and forty thousand
dollars ($140,000) over the lifetime of
that worker.

This is what this debate is about. For
those people who go to work at 22 years
of age in 2010 and work hard for an av-
erage wage, the President makes vir-
tually no change from the current law,
despite all of his handwringing.